

Bill to:

Steam Logistics LLC

,

,

Invoice Date: 07/11/2023 Invoice #: 661600 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 08/11/2023

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
07/10/2023		19th Street & Main Street, West Point, VA, USA - 8789 Lansing Road, Durand, MI, USA			
			1	1300	1300

TOTAL	
1300	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154

DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092

Carrier Rate and Load Confirmation



Load Number: 661600 **Date:** 07/07/2023

Equipment Type: Not Specified

Bill of Lading Number: Load Number: 661600 Steam International 325 Market Street, Suite 204 Chattanooga, TN 37402 McGavock Oguin mcgavock.oguin@steamlogistics.com

Motor Carrier: Brz

Contact: Sean Tomovic, (p) 7083035150 (f)

Total Weight: 42,284

Attributes:

Shipper Pickup (Stop 1)

WESTROCK CP, LLC 19TH AND MAIN STS, MILL WEST POINT, VA US 23181 Expected Date: 07/09/2023

Shipping/Receiving Hours: 00:00-24:00

Appointment Required: Yes Appointment Time: 11:00 Contact: JAMES RUMBLE Pickup Instructions: 2310 King William Ave, West Point, VA 23181 APPOINTMENTS ARE FIRM, LATE FEE OF \$75 WILL BE CHARGED IF DRIVER DOES NOT ARRIVE ONTIME, ANY FORCED RESCHEDULE WILL RESULT IN A FEE OF \$200. TRUCKERTOOLS TRACKING MUST BE ACCEPTED AND MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT TRANSIT - IF NOT, A PENALTY FEE OF \$150, PER DAY, WILL BE APPLIED. DETENTION WILL NOT BE ELIGIBLE IF TRACKING IS NOT MAINTAINED. BROKER MUST BE INFORMED DRIVER IS ENTERING DETENTION 15 MINUTES PRIOR TO 2 HOUR MARK.

Shipper References:

Pickup/Delivery Number: 10391461

Consignee Delivery (Stop 2)

WEBCOR WHSE DURAND 8789 E LANSING RD DURAND, MI US 48429 **Expected Date:** 07/10/2023

Shipping/Receiving Hours: 00:00-24:00

Appointment Required: No Appointment Time:
Contact: JAMES RUMBLE

Delivery Instructions: Consignee References: Pickup/Delivery Number:

Shipment Information

Handling Unit Package					LTL Only			
Qty	Туре	Qty	Туре	Weight	HM (X)	Commodity Description	NMFC #	NMFC Class
0		11	Rolls	42284 lbs		Item		

Carrier Fees	
Description	Cost
Net Freight Charges	USD 1,300.00
Total Cost	USD 1.300.00

- Carriers must accept tracking, driver must contact broker prior to picking load up. \$150.00 fine will be enforced on load per day that load is not tracked.
- All shipments are subject to Steam's Broker Carrier Agreement available at www.steamcarriers.com
- No Double Brokering
- Please send final invoices and documents to ap@steamlogistics.com.
- Invoices will not be processed without POD.

 If you are a TriumphPay customer and would like QuickPay then please send Invoice and POD to quickpay@steamlogistics.com for priority processing.

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING—SHORT FORM—Original—Not Negotiable Received, subject to the classifications and lawfully filed tariffs in effect on the date of issue of this Original bit of Lading

From: West Point Mill

SOLD TO HPE, INC. HPE

CINCINNATI P. O. BOX 8028 45208 HO

Unit Of Measure: English

Carrier: Steam Logistics

Vehicle ID#: W94939

Vehicle Type: truck

WestRock CP, LLC

Manifest #: 584837

Manifest Date: Jul 9 2023 8:18AM SHIP TO

8789 E LANSING RD DURAND HPEC3 WEBCOR WHS DURAND

FOB: FOB-MILL Seal#: 1773984 MI 48429-1056

43,172	257,180 4	1,393.057			10	#Rolls 10	. 10	Mulliper Of Onlis: 10			it i Otalo	Cinpino
43,172	257,180	1,393.057			OF			Number Of Hait			Shipment Totals	Shinmo
43,172	081,762	1000,000					10	# of order units:	07121	or Order#: 4	Subtotals for Order#: 407121	
4,209	257,490	1 393 057			40	#Rolls:	: 10	# of item units	em#: 3	Subtotals for Item#: 3	SI	
4,350	25,000	136 987	54.000	65	1	8.00 WRE23G0834174	8.	WT31SR	3 1	407121		62461A
4,304	25,725	139 750	54.000	65	4 .	8.00 WRE23G0833274	8.	WT31SR	3 1	407121		62461A
4,046	26,005	139 344	54.000	65	٠.	8.00 WRE23G0833174	8.	WT31SR	3 1	407121		62461A
4,582	26,000	140.860	54 000	65	٠.	8.00 WRE23G0832274	8.	WT31SR	3 1	407121		62461A
4,337	25,705	140 833	54 000	65		8.00 WRE23G0832174	.8	WT31SR	3 1	407121		62461A
4,346	25,780	130 235	54 000	65	4 .	8.00 WRE23G0826174	8.	WT31SR	3 1	407121		62461A
4,333	25,630	130.029	54.000	65	1	8.00 WRE23G0825274	8.	WT31SR	3 1	407121		62461A
4,275	25,600	130.007	54 000	65	1	8.00 WRE23G0825174	8.	WT31SR	3 1	407121		62461A
4,330	25,645	139 667	54 000	65	1	8.00 WRE23G0824274	8.	WT31SR	3 1	407121		62461A
	05015	138 010	54 000	65	1	8.00 WRE23G0824174	8.	WT31SR	3 1	407121		62461A
Gross	Linear Feet C	MSF	Diameter	ANIOTH	# Rolls	Minamin	-		- 1			
		-		100 100	-	UnitNum	Caliper	Product	Item#	Order# Item#	Purchase Order#	Pun

Comments :

REF-96959

Thomas I Seas S

						١						
1	shipper to be not exceeding	on value, shippers		Permanent post-of	and the same name of the	WesiRock CP IIC	Fibre content cons			10		
	exceeding	roves between two parts by are required to state speci		Permanent post-office address of shipper		5	isting of not less than 80% w.		י טבו טטא	PI II PBOA	Alman an annual	
	DRI	"If the shipment moves bithween two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is carrier's or shipper's weight, NOTE. Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or doctared value of the property.		West Point	Tagno mon onect	10th 8 Main Street	Fibre content containing of not less than 80% woodpulp, waste paper or straw pulp or miniture thereof.		FULFBOARD NOIBN NOT CORRUGATED/INDENTED		THE PROPERTY OF PARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS, AND EXCEPTIONS	
	ace or the property is nereby spec	's or shipper's weight NOTE - W	Virginia 23181						43,172	Cord		
	псаку выво оу иж	here the rate is dep								Capa Nam	Charles Date	
		endent	Re	or :	If c	Sign	-	Jo1	201	x Col Su		
The state of the s	Agent or Per Cashier	to apply in prepayment of the charges on the property described herein.	ReceivedS		If charges are to be prepaid, write	Signature Of Consignor WestRock CP, LLC	exprising without payment of freight and all other charges.	following statement. The carrier shall not make delivery of this described market	recourse on the consistency the consistence without	Subject to Section 7 of Conditions of applicable bill of lading, if		
	11			prepaid				쭚			The state of the s	
This is to certify that the above named articles are properly classified, described, packaged, ministed, and aboved and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation. The described packaged in the Department of the Department o												
				- / () -	-/27	2. 3						

Load ID: 758305

ShipmentNum: 10391461

CarrierCopy

Page of

Sv1.4